THAYER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA

DATE: January 13, 2021

AGENDA OF BUSINESS:

9:00 CALL TO ORDER BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE PUBLIC OF THE POSTING OF THE OPEN MEETING LAWS ON THE NORTH WALL OF THE MEETING ROOM

Approve the minutes from the January 6, 2021 meetings.

9:15 Roger Hofts, Thayer County Road Superintendent, department update

Resolution for Year End Certification for 2020.

Decision regarding proposal submitted by First Wireless Inc. for radios for county road equipment and vehicles.

Appoint a hospital board member for a term beginning January 1, 2021.

Action regarding the submitted contract by Ben Murray for public defender services.

Payroll Claims

Dave Bruning

NOTE to Citizens: Any agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board.

The commissioners reserve the right to go into closed session as needed for the protection of the public interest or prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.

| we the County B | varu oi commiss | ioners, do nereb | y State that we | received an |
|------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| agenda in the ma | il. | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Dean Krueger

Marlin Bauhard

We the County Board of Commissioners, do hereby state that we received an